c Place of Tender Opening Kerala State Road Transport Corporation, Transport Bhavan, 
Fort, Thiruvananthapuram. 

d Tender Fee 
(Non Refundable) 

Rs.1770/-  (Rs.1500/- + GST @18% extra)  
(Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy only) 

e Earnest Money deposit.  Rs.7500/-  
(Rupees Seven Thousand and Five Hundred only) 

f Mode of Payment of EMD & 
Tender Fee 

Online through SBI Internet Banking/NEFT through        
 e-procurement portal. EMD & Tender Fee should be remitted as 
a single transaction.  Split payment is not allowed. 

g Mode of Submission of 
Tender